
ASCNE Show Results - Colors of Summer 

Saturday June 12, 2010 AM Conformation Show Judge -  Janet Kelly 

Non-Regular Classes 
Juniors (3) 
13-17Nov Sr (1) Olivia Mazeski – Reserve Junior Handler  
13-17Open Sr (2) Kaylene Scotton – Best Junior Handler   

Puppies (6) 
2-4 PD (2) Terra Blue Sawyer – E.Adasiewicz – Best Opposite Puppy  
4-6 PD (1) Muddy Feet Workin 4 A Livin – A/B.Bushee 
2-4 PB (2) Terra Blue Splash – E.Adasiewicz 
4-6 PB (1) Vinelakes Ring around the Rosie – L.Liebenow – Best of Breed Puppy  

Veterans (2)  
10+ Dogs (1) Ch.Hemlocks Soar N Hi Hawk – S.Ruppel 
7-9 Dogs (1) Stormridges Proven Point – K.Sweeney – Best Veteran  

Regular Classes 
Altered Dogs (10)  
9-12 (1) Harmony Hills Riddick – E.Scully 
AmBred (1) WTCH Copper Hills So I Herd RS-E GS-E JS-E D.McCormick/K.Hubbard 
BBX (1) Sunpipers Mr.Majestic – S.Conrow/K.Fretz – Reserve Winners Dog  
Open Blue (1) WTCH ATCH-SP Caitland’s Hear Me Roar RTDsc- D.McCormick 
Open Black (5) Stormridges Proven Point – K.Sweeney – Winners Dog/Best of Winners/Best Opposite 
Open Red (1) Punchline Flye N Chigger – G.Gullickson 

Altered Bitches (2)  
12-18 (1) Crofton Sassy Sorceress- B.Mongeon Winners Bitch  
AmBred (1) SRN Eagle Yours Truly – K/L. Miodonski – Reserve Winners Bitch  

Best of Breed Altered    (1) Bitch 
ATCH Ch.Kylin’s Soakin Up the Sun CD – K.Fretz/L.Caswell 

Intact Dogs (19)  
9-12 (1) Terra Blue Ewe C Sparks Flyin – L.Butterwork 
12-18 (6) Vinelakes One Fell Swoop – L.Holmes – Winners Dog   
AmBred (1) Terra Blue Hemlocks BDay Gift 4 U – K.Manchester/V.Palinkas – Reserve Winners Dog 
BBX (2) Buff Cap Wild Spirit – N.Gagnon 
Open Blue (3) Copper Hills Racin 4 Hdstrong – L.Liebenow/K.Hubbard 
Open RM (1) Buff Cap Cowboys Like Us – L.Prager/N.Gagnon 
Open Black ((4) Pinnacles In Hot Pursuit – J.Zedonis/R.Mulligan 
Open Red (1) Bayoulands Dream Keeper – J/M.Yvars 

Intact Bitches (19)  
6-9 (3) Harmony Hills Legally Blonde – A.Lake/H.Braddock 
9-12 (3) Stormridge Worth the Wait – K.Sweeney 
12-18 (2) Absoloot Say it Out Loud – K.Gaunt – Reserve Winners Bitch  



AmBred (3) Terra Blue Island Girl – S.DiDonna 
BBX (3) Sunpipers Tears on a River – K.Fretz/L.Caswell – Winners Bitch/Best of Winners 
Open Blue (2) Copper Hills Time Stands Still – J.Karras 
Open RM (1) Laurics Tigerlily @ Hemlocks – S.Ruppel 
Open Black (2) Tessa’s First Impression – T.Hirsch 

Best of Breed   (6) Dogs    (3) Bitches 
Ch.Hearthside Ready Set Go! – S.Winters/B.Atkinson 
Best Opposite Sex 
Ch.Briarcliff What a Gem – J.Karras 
Best in Show 
Ch.Hearthside Ready Set Go!  - S.Winters/B.Atkinson 

June 12, 2010 PM Conformation Judge – Nikki Marenba ck Hengy 

Non-Regular Classes 
Juniors (3)  
13-17 Nov Sr (1) Olivia Mazeski – Reserve Junior Handler  
13-17 Open Sr (2) Morgan Campbell – Best Junior Handler  

Puppies (7)  
2-4 PD (2) Stonepine Like a Rock @ Hemlocks – S.Ruppel – Best Opposite Puppy  
4-6 PD (1) Copper Hills Taylor Made – K.Hubbard 
2-4 PB (3) Propwash Tiny Tea Leaves – L.Frank – Best of Breed Puppy  
4-6 PB (1) Absoloot It’s all about Me – K.Gaunt 

Veterans (2)  
10+ Dog (1) Ch.Hemlocks Soar N Hi Hawk – S.Ruppel – Best Opposite Veteran  
7-9 Bitch (1) Laurics Tigerlily @ Hemlocks – S.Ruppel – Best Veteran  

Non-Regular Classes 
Altered Dogs (6)  
9-12 (1) Harmony Hills Riddick – E.Scully  
BBX (2) Sunpipers Mr.Majestic – S.Conrow/K.Fretz – Winners Dog/Best Opposite Sex  
Open Black (3) Stormridges Proven Point – K.Sweeney – Reserve Winners Dog  

Altered Bitches (4)  
12-18 (1) Crofton Sassy Sorceress – B.Mongeon – Winners Bitch/Best of Winners  
AmBred (2) Concordia Jst Rac’n w/the Moon – L.Butterworth – Reserve Winners Bitch 
Open Black (1) Copper Hills Who’s that Girl – S/J. Concannon/K.Hubbard 

Best of Breed Altered (1) Bitch 
ATCH Ch. Kylin’s Soakin up the Sun CD – K.Fretz/L.Caswell 

Intact Dogs (21)  
9-12 (1) Terra Blue Ewe C Sparks Fly’n – L.Butterworth 
12-18 (6) Kinnebrook Safe at Home – A.Lake – Reserve Winners Dog  
AmBred (1) Terra Blue Hemlocks BDay Gift 4 U – K.Manchester/V.Palinkas 
BBX (4) Pinnacle Game On – R.Mulligan/D.Lavoice  
Open Blue (3) Buff Cap Sterling – L.Prager/N.Gagnon – Winners Dog  
Open RM (1) Buff Cap Cowboys Like Us – L.Prager/N.Gagnon 



Open Black (3) Penastars Fortunate Son – B.Lovelette/P.Gagnon 
Open Red (1) Bayoulands Dream Keeper – M/J. Yvars 

Intact Bitches (16)  
6-9 (3) Hemlocks My Cinnamon Girl – S.Ruppel – Reserve Winners Bitch 
9-12 (3) Stormridges Worth the Wait – K.Sweeney 
12-18 (3) Absoloot Say it out Loud – K.Gaunt 
AmBred (1) Terra Blue Hemlocks Snow Squall – S.Ruppel/E.Adasiewicz 
BBX (2) Sunpipers Tears on a River – K.Fretz/L.Caswell 
Open Blue (1) Harmony Hills Who’s Who – K.Peloquin 
Open RM (1) Hemlocks Twenty Four K – C.Booth/S.Ruppel 
Open Black (2) Tesa’s First Impression- T.Hirsch – Winners Bitch/Best of Winners 

Best of Breed    (7) Dogs    (2) Bitches 
Ch.Paradox Precedent – A.Smith  
Best Opposite Sex  
Ch.Terra Blue Lil Red Riding Hood – A/M.Campbell/E.Adasiewicz 
Best in Show 
Ch.Paradox Precendent – A.Smith 

June 13, 2010 Non-Regular Conformation Judge – J.Ke lsey Jones 

Non-Regular Classes 
Brood Bitch(1)  
Hemlocks Red Alert – S.Ruppel 

Veterans (5)  
10+ Dogs  - Ch.Kinnebrook Whistle Stop – A.Lake  - Best Veteran  
7-9 Bitches - Ch.Terra Blue Cover Girl – R.Mulligan/E.Adasiewicz – Best Opposite Veteran  

Sweepstakes 
2-4 Dog(1) Stonepine Like a Rock @ Hemlocks – S.Ruppel 
4-6 Dog (2)  
6-9 Dog (1) Harmony Hill Married to the Mob – D.Witham 
9-12 Dog (1) Terra Blue Ewe C Sparks Fly’n – L.Butterworth 
12-18 (3) Kinnebrook Safe at Home – A.Lake  Best in Sweepstakes  
2-4 Bitch (1) Hemlocks Pin Up Girl – S.Ruppel 
4-6 Bitch (2) Absoloot It’s all about Me – K.Gaunt 
6-9Bitch (4) Hemlocks My Cinnamon Girl – S.Ruppel 
9-12 Bitch(2) Cowboys’ Nacho Momma – D.Witham 
12-18 Bitch(3) Absoloot Say it Out Loud – K.Gaunt  Best Opposite in Sweepstakes  

June 13, 2010 Conformation Judge – Susan Moorehead 

Non-Regular Classes 
Juniors (4) 
13-17 Nov Sr (1) Olivia Mazeski  
13-17 Open Sr (3) Kaylene Scotton – Best Junior Handler 
Reserve Junior Handler  – Morgan Campbell 



Puppies (6)  
2-4 PD (3) Stonepine Like a Rock @ Hemlocks – S.Ruppel- Best Opposite Puppy  
2-4 PB (1) Hemlocks Pin Up Girl – S.Ruppel 
4-6 PB (2) Absoloot It’s All About Me – K.Gaunt – Best of Breed Puppy  

Regular Classes 
Altered Dogs (6)  
9-12 (1) Harmony Hills Riddick – E.Scully 
BBX (2) Croixfeu’s Carbon Copy – C.Booth – Reserve Winners Dog  
Open Black (3) Stormridge’s Proven Point – K.Sweeney – Winners Dog/Best of Winners/Best 
Opposite 

Altered Bitches (5)  
12-18 (1) Crofton Sassy Sorceress- B.Mongeon – Winners Bitch  
AmBred (2) SRN Eagle Yours Truly – K/L. Miodonski  
Open Blue (1) Harmony Hills All Revved Up – K.Norris/H.Braddock 
Open Black (1) Aliyah’s Love N Kisses – S.Whitney/S.Weker – Reserve Winners Bitch 

Best of Breed Altered    (1) Bitch 
ATCH Ch.Kylin’s Soakin Up the Sun CD – K.Fretz/L.Caswell 

Intact Dogs (20) 
6-9 (1) Hemlocks Get up and Go – K.Buckley 
9-12 (1) Terra Blue Ewe C Sparks Fly’n – L.Butterworth 
12-18 (5) Kinnebrook Safe at Home – A.Lake – Winners Dog/Best of Winners  
AmBred (1) Terra Blue Hemlocks BDay Gift 4 U – K.Manchester/V.Palinkas – Reserve Winners Dog 
BBX (2) Pinnacle Game On – R.Mulligan/D.Lavoice  
Open Blue (3) Crofton Rhythm & Blues – L.Braun/M.Ferentino 
Open RM (2) Checkerberry Apple Polish – K.Geiger 
Open Black (4) WTCH Copper Hills Need For Speed RS-O JS-E GS-E – L.Durrschmidt/K.Hubbard 
Open Red (1) Bayoulands Dream Keeper – M/J.Yvars 

Intact Bitches (20)  
6-9 (4) Hemlocks My Cinnamon Girl – S.Ruppel – Reserve Winners Bitch  
9-12 (2) Absoloot Say it Out Loud – K.Gaunt 
12-18 (3) Cowboy’s Nacho Momma – D.Witham 
AmBred (3) Stonepine Just Heaven  @ Hemlocks – S.Ruppel 
BBX (2) Sunpipers Tears on A River – K.Fretz/L.Caswell 
Open Blue (2) Harmony Hills Who’s Who – K.Peloquin – Winners Bitch  
Open RM (2) Hemlocks Twenty Four K – C.Booth/S.Ruppel 
Open Black (2) Heatherhill Stonepine Prvt Dancer – S.Ruppel 

Best of Breed     (9) Dogs     (4) Bitches 
Ch.Khetashio Heart of a Legend – J.Kronstam 
Best Opposite Sex  
Ch.Terra Blue Lil Red Riding Hood – A/M.Campbell/E.Adasiewicz 
Best in Show 
Ch.Kinnebrook Whistle Stop – A.Lake 
Best in Circuit 
Ch. Hearthside Ready Set Go! – S.Winters/B.Atkinson 



June 12, 2010 Obedience Judge – William Craig 
Open A – (182) Australian Shepherd – Propwash Sydney – M.Smith  - High in Trial/High in Trial Aussie  
Novice A (176) Australian Shepherd – Red E Or Not – B.Lovelette/M.Dinarzo/P.Gagnon 

June 13, 2010 Obedience Judge – Janet Kelly 
Novice A (188.5) Australian Shepherd – Red E or Not – B.Lovelette/M.Dinarzo/P.Gagnon 
High in Trial/High in Trial Aussie 
Novice B (184.5) Australian Shepherd – Cloverhill Quercus Remix – D.Barrett 
Open A (170) Australian Shepherd – Propwash Sydney – M.Smith  


